Voting results

Valid votes
submitted
= Number of

Share of capital Share of

stock this

TOP 2
Appropriation of balance sheet
profits from the 2023 financial year

TOP 3
Approval of the Executive Board's
actions for the financial year 2023

TOP 4
Approval of the Supervisory Board's
actions for the financial year 2023

TOP 5
Approval of the remuneration report

TOP 6.a
Election of Supervisory Board
members - Britta Seeger

TOP 6.b
Election of Supervisory Board
members - Sara Hennicken

TOP 6.c
Election of Supervisory Board
members - Dr. Thomas Enders

shares

472,631,118

469,478,863

471,356,904

470,114,104

470,759,336

470,621,314

471,096,236

represents

39.50 %

39.23 %

39.39 %

39.29 %

39.34 %

39.33 %

39.37 %

471,391,258

464,607,770

467,226,289

344,155,225

460,438,365

466,613,376

434,921,377

1,239,860

4,871,093

4,130,615

125,958,879

10,320,971

4,007,938

36,174,859

yes votes to
valid votes

99.74 %

98.96 %

99.12 %

73.21 %

97.81 %

99.15 %

92.32 %

LUFTHANSA GROUP



Voting results

TOP 6.d
Election of Supervisory Board
members - Harald Kriiger

TOP 7
Cancellation of the existing

Authorised Capital A, creation of a
new Authorised Capital A with the
option to exclude shareholders’
subscription rights and
corresponding amendment to the
Articles of Association

TOP 8
Election of the auditor for the 2024
financial year

Valid votes
submitted
= Number of
shares

470,616,011

470,814,069

470,795,141

Share of capital
stock this
represents

39.33 %

39.35 %

39.34 %

467,845,098

440,822,350

467,684,161

2,770,913

29,991,719

3,110,980

Share of
yes votes to
valid votes

99.41 %

93.63 %

99.34 %

LUFTHANSA GROUP



