Voting results

	Valid votes submitted = Number of shares	Share of capital stock this represents	Yes votes	No votes	Share of yes votes to valid votes
TOP 2 Appropriation of balance sheet profits from the 2023 financial year	472,631,118	39.50 %	471,391,258	1,239,860	99.74 %
TOP 3 Approval of the Executive Board's actions for the financial year 2023	469,478,863	39.23 %	464,607,770	4,871,093	98.96 %
TOP 4 Approval of the Supervisory Board's actions for the financial year 2023	471,356,904	39.39 %	467,226,289	4,130,615	99.12 %
TOP 5 Approval of the remuneration report	470,114,104	39.29 %	344,155,225	125,958,879	73.21 %
TOP 6.a Election of Supervisory Board members - Britta Seeger	470,759,336	39.34 %	460,438,365	10,320,971	97.81 %
TOP 6.b Election of Supervisory Board members - Sara Hennicken	470,621,314	39.33 %	466,613,376	4,007,938	99.15 %
TOP 6.c Election of Supervisory Board members - Dr. Thomas Enders	471,096,236	39.37 %	434,921,377	36,174,859	92.32 %

Voting results

	Valid votes submitted = Number of shares	Share of capital stock this represents	Yes votes	No votes	Share of yes votes to valid votes
TOP 6.d Election of Supervisory Board members - Harald Krüger	470,616,011	39.33 %	467,845,098	2,770,913	99.41 %
TOP 7 Cancellation of the existing Authorised Capital A, creation of a new Authorised Capital A with the option to exclude shareholders' subscription rights and corresponding amendment to the Articles of Association	470,814,069	39.35 %	440,822,350	29,991,719	93.63 %
TOP 8 Election of the auditor for the 2024 financial year	470,795,141	39.34 %	467,684,161	3,110,980	99.34 %